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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service

Legal Case #:8474
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete
296348 171112013 1/14/2013 1/14/2013
Customer Information _
Type Business First Name  Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Incident D. Brooks Hodges 111 1175 Cross Creek Dr Franklin TN 37067 ¢ 6.’.5'330'33 28
E dbhii@comcast.net
Incident Information
Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status
Pl
PD Canse:4006  Aliered Adjustments or Components Unknown
S Fires whenclosing bolt ~ Concern: 1008 Fired on Bolt Closing
C

1/13/13 Per letter with rifle, Hodges is the original owner and used it frequently in the 60's & 70's, not much since then. About 5 yrs ago he
loaned it to a family member and they retumned it dirty. He cleaned the rifle and naticed the trigger seemed a little more sensitive. He did not
fire it until several months ago. he took it ta the range, drew the bolt back, inserted a round and upon seating the bolt the rifle fired
unexpectedly. Upon further testing it was repeatabie.cm

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial  Bbl DOM
Remington CF/BA 700/22-250 REM n/a 345072 KR  5/1/1968
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
TRIG SHOE U
CONCERN:FBC

Ammunition Information - Non¢ Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined
Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA

Settlement Releasc of Claims Release Date Reimbursement G257~ Reim.Date Cash

Settlement APV Date APV
Per llion, replace TPA, clean, test

at BLSM program price
Repair/Replacement  Repair/Replacement
Cost Date
29.04 171772013

1/15/13 Spoke with Hodges and relayed inspection info. He approved repair.cm 1/17/13 Per Ilion, trigger assm dmy and set screws altered.
Replace TPA, clean, test at BLSM program price.cm

r

ExaminationfRemington/CF/BA]

r

Part I Sub-Part [ Code —l Comment
“|Examiner B.TRAVIS

[Exam Date 1/14/2013
Examination [Product Type RF

Action Type A

|Assigned To i J.BALIO
A

Description [24" 22-250 REM HB

/Date Code KR

[Bore Plugged False ‘

[Bulged False
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[Fired [False ]
Barrel ([Fired while Obstructed
(I\;gi]zdzilggcnrown Slightly Wormn; Functioning
|Firing Pin Slightly Worn: Functioning
[Shroud Slightly Womn; Functioning
Bolt {[Face Slightly Womn; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
Stop Slightly Worn; Functioning
\Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Extractor [[Cut Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
{[Ext/Eject Test False
I[Block Condition ---Select---
Locking [Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
[Notch Condition --Select---
“[Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Not Functioning
Overall ”§tock Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
lﬁ ore End Condition ---Select---
] [[Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Receiver
{[Bulged False
Safety |IDeseription ] [BOLT LOCK SAFETY ]
|[Function Like new; Functioning
Lift ---Select-—- 1007 ]
Sear Notch Slightly Wom; Functioning
Test Fired False ]
= Tests
Feeding Test False |
Condition Slightly Worn; Not Functioning TD.EHg,Y'FOLLOWS DOWN ON NULL
Trigger Pull ---Select-— 24
Altered True SET SCREWS ALTERED
Sub-Assembly M/700 Bolt Lock
Ig'on-Rcmingt on Description TRIG SHOE
omponents
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Cervice Request B e ORI

Madisen, NC 270250700
Parts znd Repeirs: P:300-253.9700 F:336.348.78C1 nww.Renington.com
This documsnt is 2 stmmary of wour 1aquest for servics. Please ravizw the Gocumant Jor ascurzey 2nd 10 insues the servicss Vou ar2 raquesting 102 aotzd” This
informatioa will serce as a guitaline for our Service Department to 2ddress vour specific conczms and provids vou with ascurate ané comglete tarvics, ENCLOSE

THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR RETURN.

21"

L @5/0‘

A SETIRR

Number Sem]\umber:‘Desmpuon K ‘ Date of Request: 91072013

SPG00:0755 R Date  Printed: 41972033
e ' Mudd
Customer:
D BROOKS HODGES il ~
1173 CROSS CREEK DR.
FRANKLIN, TN 370674035 US P US .
Emzl: dbhiti@comezstnet Emzil:
~Your raquast Yor servies on the item(s) will be svaluaisd by our repairman 1o dzteming i it is covared under our warranty policy, & it it vour fream willbe —
reprired 2nd raturnsd. If not, you vil bz contacted with an estimate before wark b performed.
Reason For Refnm
M22¢ - BOLTLOCK SAFET\ \‘ODTCATO\'
Servicé Request Section ' .
Pusts Aad Sesvice Detaily
Material Tape Description \.Qat!\' i Warraney Price Disc Amount
Needer

1345072 | NECEIVE
Mode: 7Q0 JAN 15203

LT Sl

REQ0276348 F A doaly esedseans »

/Q/) TOH, ¢ lany TSI wnd
don. T30 +
Q

THE? BMNOT AN INVOICE This iz 2 pre-sstimata to r2pair, rzzendition, of replazs the

Sub Tetal: .00
Est Sales Tax: .00

[

Grand Total: 3,00

2
.007



January 9, 2013

In regards to: Remington Model 700, .22-250 Heavy Barrel, SN 345072, SR# SR00040755

D. Brooks Hodges IIT
Arms Services

SR# SR00040755

14 Hoefler Avenue
Ilion, NY 13357

To Whom It May Coacern,

SUBJECT: M240 - BOLT LOCK SAFETY MODIFICATION AND SPECIAL REQUEST

This rifle was purchased new by myself around 1966-1968 from Oakwood Sporting Goods in Louisville, KY. : !
At the time of purchase, Oakwood added a Leopold scope and trigger extension (widened). I was able to

ramove the scope and monnt and leather strap but-did-net-have the small hex wrench ro temove thie trigger — ~— =~
extension. I would like to get that extension back if you have to replace the trigger assembly as part of the

safety modification.

The rifle was used frequently (<1000 rounds) for varmint control and target practice in the late 60s and early
70’s and only infrequently (<100 rounds) since then. About 5 years ago, I lent the rifle to a family member
(after cleaning and performing various function checks) and received it back in a less clean state than when it
was borrowed. I cleaned the nfle thoroughly and noticed the trigger seemed a little more sensitive than I had
remembered it previously—but wasn’t concerned. Since that time, it has not been fired.

Several months ago, I had the need to mitigate a coyote problem, and took the rifle to 2 local range as prep. 1
drew back the bolt assembly and inserted a factory round, and upon seating the bolt, the rifle fired
unexpectedly (prematurely). Upon further testing, this symptom was quite repeatable and I must assume the
issue lies in the tripger mechanism. Hope this explains the current condition.

I also own the same model in 1 .222 caliber that was purchased by my now deceased father in the late 60’ early
T0’s and wondered if this nfle might have a similar problem. I have not tested this rifle due to safety concerns.
Please let me know if I should be concerned.

Sincerely,

LG

D. Brooks Hodges III v
Brigadier General (Ret), USA

1175 CROSS CREEK DRIVE
FRANKLIN, TN 37067-4035
E-MAIL: DBHIII@COMCAST.NET
CELLPHONE: {615) 830-3328
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